

PRESS RELEASE

Comcast One Comcast Center Philadelphia, PA 19103 business.comcast.com

Comcast Business Named Grand Stevie® Award Winner by American Business Awards®

Wins Nine Awards including Most Innovative Technology Company of the Year for Comcast Business SecurityEdge, ActiveCore, X1 for Business, SD-WAN, and Business VoiceEdge solutions

PHILADELPHIA – JUNE 19, 2020 – Comcast Business today announced it has been honored as a Grand Stevie® Award winner, underscored by its recognition across nine categories in the 18th Annual American Business Awards®, including a Gold Stevie® Award in the "Most Innovative Technology Company of the Year – 2,500 or More Employees" category. Additional accolades span Comcast Business' innovative products, including its Comcast Business SecurityEdge, ActiveCore, X1 for Business, SD-WAN and Business VoiceEdge solutions.

The American Business Awards® are the United States' premier business awards program. All organizations operating in the U.S. are eligible to submit nominations – public and private, for-profit and non-profit, large and small.

"Comcast Business is honored to continue to be recognized by the American Business Awards with not only several awards across multiple categories, but with our first ever Grand Stevie® Award," said Bob Victor, Senior Vice President, Product Management, Comcast Business. "Our award-winning solutions are not only helping businesses from all industries grow today, but also meeting the future needs, even as technology and customer expectations continue to transform. These recognitions are a true testament of our company's commitment to helping businesses across America reach new heights."

More than 3,600 nominations from organizations of all sizes and in virtually every industry were submitted for consideration in a wide range of categories. Comcast Business was recognized as a Top 10 (#7) Grand Stevie® Award winner, determined by a points-based system on the total number of 2020 ABAs won across Gold, Silver and Bronze Stevies, which included the following:

Gold Stevie Awards:

- Cloud Platform ActiveCore
- Collaboration/Social Networking Solution Business VoiceEdge
- Most Innovative Tech Company of the Year 2,500 or More Employees

Silver Stevie Awards:

- Innovation of the Year, Business Products Industries Business VoiceEdge
- Innovation of the Year, Business Products Industries SD-WAN

Bronze Stevie Awards:

- Business-to-Business Products: X1 for Business
- Innovation of the Year, Business Products Industries SecurityEdge
- Telecommunications Product: Comcast Business Business VoiceEdge
- Most Innovative Company of the Year 2,500 or More Employees

"Despite the toughest business conditions in memory, American organizations continue to demonstrate their commitment to innovation, creativity, and bottom-line results," said Stevie Awards president Maggie Gallagher. "This year's Stevie-winning nominations are full of inspiring stories of persistence, ingenuity, resourcefulness, and compassion. We celebrate all of their stories and look forward to showcasing them during our virtual awards ceremony on August 5."

Nicknamed the Stevie's for the Greek word meaning "crowned," the awards will be virtually presented to winners during a live event on Wednesday, August 5. Details about The American Business Awards® and the list of 2020 Stevie winners are available at www.stevieAwards.com/ABA.

###

About Comcast Business

Comcast Business offers Ethernet, Internet, Wi-Fi, Voice, TV and Managed Enterprise Solutions to help organizations of all sizes transform their business. Powered by an advanced network, and backed by 24/7 customer support, Comcast Business is one of the largest contributors to the growth of Comcast Cable. Comcast Business is the nation's largest cable provider to small and mid-size businesses and has emerged as a force in the Enterprise market; recognized over the last two years by leading industry associations as one of the fastest growing providers of Ethernet services. For more information, call 866-429-3085. Follow on Twitter @ComcastBusiness and on other social media networks at http://business.comcast.com/social.

About The Stevie Awards

Stevie Awards are conferred in eight programs: the Asia-Pacific Stevie Awards, the German Stevie Awards, the Middle East Stevie Awards, The American Business Awards®, The International Business Awards®, the Stevie Awards for Great Employers, the Stevie Awards for Women in Business, and the Stevie Awards for Sales & Customer Service. Stevie Awards competitions receive more than 12,000 entries each year from organizations in more than 70 nations. Honoring organizations of all types and sizes and the people behind them, the Stevie's recognize outstanding performances in the workplace worldwide. Learn more about the Stevie Awards at http://www.StevieAwards.com.

Sponsors of The 2020 American Business Awards include John Hancock Financial Services, Melissa Sones Consulting, and SoftPro.

Comcast Business Contact:

Matt Helmke, Senior Director of Communications Comcast Business 215.286.8666 matt_helmke@comcast.com